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Osprey BLUE-SKY Filter™

. breakthrough
advantages include:

» Highest filtration
level available - HEPA.

o Lower initial equipment cost.

» Reduced explosion risk and
higher safety rating.

» New seal and media design.

» No compressed air and
associated noise.

» Lower energy cost.

e : Osprey’s new Blue-Sky filter was developed for customers with

» New high capacity pockets. ) ) . . ) i .

« Patented Phoenix increasing line speeds and higher SAP contents in mind. This new
?elsign available. - filter provides HEPA quality air filtration without the use of an

i © °t pressure cOrRe Osprey final filter or disk section.

» Remote monitoring.

U.S. Patent No. 8,597,391B1



Contact Us

Osprey Corporation

1835 Briarwood Road, NE
Atlanta, GA 30329

Phone: 404-321-7776
Fax: 404-634-1401

Janelle Ware (Customer Service)
E-mail: janelle@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-321-7776

Steve Smith (Sales)
E-mail: steve.smith@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2352

Kirk Harpole (Sales)
E-mail: K.harpole@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9880

Rick Klaus (Sales)
E-mail: rick.klaus@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2349

David Ankenbrandt (Sales)
E-mail: david.ankenbrandt@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2341

Christoph Ritter (Sales Manager Europe
and Middle East)

E-mail: c.ritter@ospreyfilters.com

Phone: 33-492-62-63-47

Dave Colburn (Technical Service Manager)
E-mail: david.colburn@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2344

Isacque Nixon (Sales Parts Manager)
E-mail: isacque.nixon@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2355

David McGowan (Spare Parts Sales)
E-mail: david.mcgowan@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9891

Drew White (Product Development)
E-mail: drew.white@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2356

Sean Wallace (Controller)
E-mail: sean.wallace@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9879

Todd Dietz (Engineering Manager)
E-mail: todd.dietz@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-679-9882

Ken Best (Operations)
E-mail: ken.best@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-320-2359

Johnny Harrell (Logistics)
E-mail: johnny.harrell@ospreyfilters.com
Phone: 404-427-1515

Plastics Representatives

Chris Strzelecki - Southeast USA
E-mail: chris@plastequip.com
Phone: 678-428-9262

Fax: 678-455-8548

Rob Northrup - Southeast USA
E-mail: rob@plastequip.com
Phone: 678-428-9261

Fax: 770-242-1386

Eduardo Koch G.- Mexico
E-mail: gekonorm@avantel.net
Phone: 52-5-556-833908

Fax: 52-5-556-684871

Soft Disposables Offices and
Representatives

Tecnoeuropa S.A. de C.V. -

Mexico & Colombia

Jaime Cattori

E-mail: jcattori@tecnoeuropa.com.mx
Phone: 52-55-5815-5235

Osprey Assessoria — Brazil
Paulo Roberto Nascimento Borba
E-mail: prnborba@uol.com.br
Phone: 55-12-3672-2000

Fax: 55-12-3672-3449

Dougmac Pty. Ltd. - Australia and New
Zealand

Bruce MacGregor, Doug MacGregor
E-mail: email@dougmac.com.au

Phone: 61-2-9791-9644

Fax: 61-2-9791-9677

Moritani & Co. Ltd - Japan, Taiwan
and China

Ando Hiroyuki

E-mail: ando.hiroyuki@moritani.co.jp
Phone: 81-03-3278-6273




